

CS No.445/24  
SHUAIB ALAM Vs. IMRANA

09.01.2025

Present: Plaintiff Shuaib Alam in person.

Time requested to amend the verification clause of  
the plaint. Allowed.

Put up on 06.02.2025 for further proceedings.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
North-East District, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/09.01.2025