

CS No.445/24
SHUAIB ALAM Vs. IMRANA

04.03.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Heard. Separate statement of plaintiff recorded. In view of the statement of the plaintiff, suit is treated as an ordinary suit instead of suit under Order XXXVII CPC.

Heard.

Issue summons for settlement of issues to the defendants by all legally permissible modes including digital mode on taking steps within 15 days.

Summons be also given *dasti*.

Put up for following steps:

- i) Service of summons upon the defendants.
- ii) Filing of written statement within thirty days from the date of service of summons after giving advance copy to the plaintiff/learned counsel.
- iii) For filing of replication/rejoinder by the plaintiff, if any, by giving advance copy to the opposite party.
- iv) Completion of pleadings, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues.
- v) Parties to appear in person for admission/denial of documents and their statements under Order X CPC, if so required.

Fixed for 29.04.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/04.03.2025