

CS no. 445/24
SHUAIB ALAM Vs. IMRANA

29.05.2025

Present: Plaintiff Sh. Shoaib Alam in person.
Sh. Farooq Ahmed, Id. counsel for the defendant.

Matter could not be settled in Mediation as per report dated 19.05.2025. Let the matter be fixed for filing of WS and other steps as per previous order.

Fixed for 17.07.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD/Delhi/29.05.2025

29.05.2025