

CS No.445/24
SHUAIB ALAM Vs. IMRANA

17.07.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person through VC.

None for the defendant.

Written statement has not been filed till date despite expiry of stipulated period. Accordingly, opportunity to file written statement stands closed. Defendant is proceeded ex-parte.

Put up on 12.08.2025 for ex-parte plaintiff evidence.

Plaintiff is directed to file list of witnesses alongwith affidavits of PWs within 15 days from today.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/17.07.2025