

CS 445/24
SHUAIB ALAM Vs. IMRANA

12.08.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.

**None for defendant, who is exparte vide order dated
17.07.2025.**

Evidence by way of affidavits of PW-1 Shuaib
Alam, Hafiz Mohd Rizwan and Mohd. Junaid tendered.

The plaintiff has also filed list of witnesses and
submits that he wants to summon two more witnesses mentioned
in the said list.

Appropriate stepsfor summoning remaining
witnesses be taken within two days.

Put up for entire remaining PE on **13.10.2025.**

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/12.08.2025