

**CS 445/24  
SHUAIB ALAM VS IMRANA**

**13.10.2025**

**Present :** Plaintiff in person.

None for defendant who is exparte vide order dated  
17.07.2025.

No PW is present.

Summon issued to PW Mohd. Nisar and Mehboob  
Ali have been duly served.

Plaintiff submits that the witnesses could not appear  
today as they are busy in religious ceremony.

On request, another opportunity is granted for PE on  
02.12.2025.

**(SUKHVINDER KAUR)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East District, KKD Delhi/13.10.2025**