

CS no. 445/24
Shuaib Alam vs Imrana

16.12.2025

Present : Plaintiff Sh. Shoaib Alam, who is an Advocate, in person.

Defendant is ex-parte.

Ex-parte statement of PW-5 Mahboob Ali recorded.

One more witness is left to be examined as per plaintiff.

Put up on **28.01.2026** for ex-parte PE as last and final opportunity.

(ASHWANI KUMAR SARPAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/16.12.2025