

CS 445/24
SHUAIB ALAM Vs. IMRANA

28.01.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Defendant is exparte.

PW4 examined and discharged. PE closed vide separate statement of plaintiff.

Put up for exparte final arguments on **12.02.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/28.01.2026