

**CS 445/24**  
**SHUAIB ALAM Vs. IMRANA**

**12.02.2026**

Present: Plaintiff in person.  
Defendants are exparte.

Exparte final arguments heard.

Put up for exparte judgment on **02.03.2026**.

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge,**  
**North-East District, KKD, Delhi/12.02.2026**