

**CS 445/24  
SHUAIB ALAM Vs. IMRANA**

**14.03.2026**

**File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday and cases fixed for the said date were directed to be taken up today.**

**Present: Plaintiff in person.  
Defendants are exparte.**

Vide separate judgment passed and pronounced today, the suit of the plaintiff has been decreed in his favour and against the defendants. The defendants have been directed to pay to the plaintiff a sum of Rs.5,00,000/- alongwith interest @ 8% per annum from the date of filing of the suit till realization of the decretal amount.

Decree sheet be drawn accordingly. Costs of the suit have also been awarded to the plaintiff.

File be consigned to Record Room.

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/14.03.2026**